





Code	Indicator	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2	2017Q3	2017Q4	2018Q1	2018Q2
	Wakalah			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Qard Hassan			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Others			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	(i)			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	(ii)			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	(iii)			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Others			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
<b>Structural Islamic Financial Indicators (SIFIs)</b>																						
Code	Indicator	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2	2017Q3	2017Q4	2018Q1	2018Q2
ST01	Number of Islamic banks <sup>1</sup>	n.a	G	4	4	4	4	4	4	5	5	5	6	6	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
	Number of domestic branch offices	n.a	G	961	977	1,001	1,040	986	1,006	1,024	1,049	1,076	1,091	1,122	939	956	970	987	998	1029	1038	1063
	Number of ATMs	n.a	G	1,886	1,951	2,000	2,058	2,026	2,059	2,083	2,094	2,137	2,113	2,149	1,492	1,523	1,512	1,594	1,635	1,688	1,754	1,804
ST02	Number of employees	n.a	G	16,763	17,219	17,293	16,873	16,280	16,526	16,705	16,623	16,554	16,151	16,215	14,206	14,465	14,565	14,610	14,896	15,029	15,117	15,310
ST03	Total assets <sup>2</sup>	NC	M	96,074.7	95,511.5	100,398.4	102,591.3	104,319.1	109,610.7	115,525.6	122,196.4	120,182.9	121,385.5	125,929.5	120,069.5	132,873.8	136,307.7	143,084.8	148,377.2	160,136.5	166,891.6	185,942.0
	Total Shari'ah-compliant financing (excluding interbank financing) <sup>3</sup>	NC	M	70,319.8	68,218.0	69,226.0	71,826.0	73,464.9	77,433.3	80,725.8	84,608.8	84,273.1	86,910.4	89,317.5	82,828.3	89,115.9	93,097.3	96,749.7	103,875.4	111,081.3	118,334.5	128,521.0
	Sukuk holdings	NC	M	4,690.6	5,687.1	5,799.1	5,882.5	6,055.2	6,310.0	6,555.2	6,499.6	6,473.8	6,659.3	7,433.4	7,619.3	9,006.9	9,593.6	10,433.2	10,227.7	10,743.3	9,341.0	9,948.0
	Other Shari'ah-compliant securities <sup>3</sup>	NC	M	224.4	288.7	541.2	613.5	908.4	933.8	1,302.4	1,162.9	1,260.9	1,270.0	1,693.5	1,531.3	1,640.2	2,202.2	2,845.1	2,224.4	2,405.7	2,428.5	2,639.8
	Interbank financing <sup>3</sup>	NC	M	5,352.8	4,935.5	6,290.3	6,688.3	6,238.1	5,350.7	8,551.3	7,359.5	8,556.6	9,289.6	6,896.0	6,693.5	10,836.8	9,646.2	9,588.1	9,210.0	9,533.2	11,523.3	18,199.2
	All other assets	NC	M	15,487.2	16,382.3	18,541.8	17,581.0	17,652.5	19,583.0	18,391.0	22,565.5	19,618.6	17,256.1	20,589.2	21,397.1	22,274.1	21,768.4	23,468.7	22,839.6	26,372.9	25,264.2	26,634.0
ST04	Total funding/liabilities and equities	NC	M	96,074.7	95,511.5	100,398.4	102,591.3	104,319.1	109,610.7	115,525.6	122,196.4	120,182.9	121,385.5	125,929.5	120,069.5	132,873.8	136,307.7	143,084.8	148,377.2	160,136.5	166,891.6	185,942.0
	Profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIA)	NC	M	46,267.1	46,301.7	48,649.7	48,779.5	49,420.8	51,292.3	52,545.5	56,103.1	54,225.5	53,314.2	54,265.0	53,008.4	58,428.6	62,133.5	65,650.0	69,841.9	73,263.3	79,940.6	86,416.1
	Other remunerative funding (Murabahah, Commodity Murabahah etc.)	NC	M	10,674.0	11,856.2	14,018.8	15,025.2	14,325.6	17,100.3	19,398.0	20,250.7	20,935.1	21,795.3	23,786.5	21,733.0	23,555.1	22,044.0	23,270.5	26,283.3	27,043.7	28,868.5	...
	Nonremunerative funding (current account, Wadi'ah)	NC	M	15,046.2	12,785.9	13,615.6	14,384.6	15,984.0	15,936.4	17,630.1	19,480.9	20,136.6	19,845.2	20,621.1	19,072.8	23,048.7	24,261.3	26,357.3	28,152.3	32,046.9	30,924.0	37,705.7
	Sukuk issued	NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Other Shari'ah-compliant securities issued			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Interbank funding / liabilities	NC	M	15,254.7	15,478.5	14,353.7	14,713.3	14,915.6	15,466.9	15,103.1	15,677.9	14,240.9	14,923.4	15,592.7	14,895.7	16,345.7	16,052.8	15,245.6	13,914.7	14,898.2	14,269.6	17,795.6
	All other liabilities			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Capital and reserves	NC	M	8,832.6	9,089.1	9,760.6	9,688.8	9,673.0	9,814.8	10,645.8	10,683.9	10,644.8	11,507.4	11,684.2	11,359.7	11,495.7	11,816.0	12,304.8	13,197.8	13,644.8	14,713.7	15,156.0
ST05	Total revenues <sup>2</sup>	NC	M	7,847.0	9,029.6	9,529.8	9,335.9	9,311.5	9,527.8	9,694.2	9,830.3	10,091.1	12,173.5	12,412.3	10,645.6	10,879.9	12,388.4	12,746.8	12,841.4	13,390.4	17,524.2	19,045.5
	Financing based <sup>2</sup>	NC	M	5,270.9	5,814.5	5,860.9	5,989.5	6,080.3	6,466.4	6,637.6	6,809.7	6,951.4	7,817.7	7,833.7	7,568.5	7,717.7	8,486.9	8,770.2	9,123.8	9,702.9	11,645.7	12,607.9
	Investment based (Sukuk, other Shari'ah-compliant securities etc.) <sup>2</sup>	NC	M	256.3	379.9	412.7	428.3	445.6	516.0	570.4	581.7	585.108	594.6	617.5	653.2	853.6	901.4	881.6	924.8	994.2	993.7	1,067.4
	Fee based <sup>2</sup>	NC	M	1,374.3	1,324.2	1,408.7	1,453.4	1,469.8	1,396.4	1,442.6	1,420.5	1,465.4	1,458.7	1,505.2	1,329.0	1,358.5	1,423.4	1,447.4	1,458.5	1,500.0	1,653.0	1,758.0
	Other <sup>2</sup>	NC	M	945.6	1,511.0	1,847.5	1,464.7	1,315.8	1,148.9	1,043.6	1,018.4	1,089.2	2,302.5	2,458.0	1,130.5	1,150.5	1,624.5	1,627.0	1,377.5	1,262.6	3,232.2	3,612.2
ST06	Earnings before taxes and Zakat <sup>2</sup>	NC	M	1,294.4	1,292.9	1,291.8	887.3	390.7	1,148.9	1,073.9	942.8	697.6	598.1	811.5	1,484.6	1,363.5	1,663.3	1,937.9	1,949.8	1,967.0	2,640.0	2,951.7
ST07	Value (or percentage) of financing by type of Shari'ah-compliant contract																					
	Total financing <sup>3</sup>			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Murabahah			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Commodity Murabahah / Tawaruq			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Salam			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Istisna'			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Ijrah / Ijrah Muntahia Bittamlik			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Mudharabah			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Musharakah			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Diminishing Musharakah			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Wakalah			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Qard Hassan			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Others			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	(i)			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	(ii)			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	(iii)			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
	Others			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...
ST08	Assets held by domestic systemically important Islamic banks			...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...	...

Source: Banking Regulation and Supervision Agency of Turkey

- Note:
- n.a Not applicable
  - (...) Indicates the data is not available
  - G Indicates General
  - M Indicates Millions
  - NC Indicates National Currency

<sup>1</sup> 2013A data is based on Basel II; thereafter Turkey adopted Basel III.

<sup>2</sup> CET1 capital data calculated according to temporary articles of Regulation regarding Banks' equity.

<sup>3</sup> RWAs is calculated for credit risk basis, credit equivalents refer to seventy percent of funds used from participation accounts.

2 Income Statement data is annualized for quarter periods.

3 Average total asset amount (monthly basis) is used.

4 Average total equity amount (monthly basis) is used.

5 LCR data is available as daily average amount of last week period as considered in regulation.

6 Net foreign exchange open position data is on last working day of period.

7 Financing to public and financial sector is excluded.

8 Participation banks are operated in Turkey.

9 Includes total participation banking sector financing (credits) - there is no grouping as Shari'ah-compliant or non-Shari'ah compliant products in participation banking.

10 Participation banks' financing assets are classified according to assumptions of participation bank uniform charts of accounts on national basis. No data is available in this classification.

11 Participation banks have started applying IFRS 9 accounting standards since March 2018.